THE OXFORD HANDBOOK OF

Edited by
DAN ZAHAVI

OXFORD
UNIVERSITY PRESS




CONTENTS

Contributors ix
Introduction 1
DAN ZAHAVI

PART I TRADITIONS

1. Aristotle in Phenomenology 5
PavLos KONTOS

2. Descartes’ Notion of the Mind-Body Union and its
Phenomenological Expositions 25

SARA HEINAMAA AND TiMo KAITARO

3. Kant, Neo-Kantianism, and Phenomenology 45
SEBASTIAN LUFT

4. Phenomenology and German Idealism 68
ALEXANDER SCHNELL

5. Phenomenology and Descriptive Psychology:
Brentano, Stumpf, Husserl 88

DEN1s FISETTE

PART II FIGURES

6. Husserl’s Early Period: Juvenilia and the Logical Investigations 107
PETER ANDRAS VARGA
7. Husserl’s Middle Period and the Development of his Ethics 135

JoHN ]. DRUMMOND




CONTENTS

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Pre-Predicative Experience and Life-World: Two Distinct Projects in

Husserl’s Late Phenomenology
ANDREA STAITI

Scheler on the Moral and Political Significance of the Emotions

ZACHARY DAVIS AND ANTHONY STEINBOCK

Edith Stein’s Challenge to Sense-Making: The Role of the Lived Body,

Psyche, and Spirit
ANTONIO CALCAGNO

The Early Heidegger’s Phenomenology
DANIEL O. DAHLSTROM

The Middle Heidegger’s Phenomenological Metaphysics
STEVEN CROWELL

Phenomenology and Ontology in the Later Heidegger
ToB1AS KEILING

Schutz and Gurwitsch on Agency
MicHAEL D. BARBER

Sartre’s Transcendental Phenomenology
JoNATHAN WEBBER

The Later Sartre: From Phenomenology to Hermeneutics
to Dialectic and Back

TaomAas R. FLYNN

Simone de Beauvoir: Philosopher, Author, Feminist
DEBRA BERGOFFEN

Science in Merleau-Ponty’s Phenomenology:
From the Early Work to the Later Philosophy

KoMARINE ROMDENH-ROMLUC

Merleau-Ponty from 1945 to 1952: The Ontological Weight of

Perception and the Transcendental Force of Description
DONALD A. LANDES

Rereading the Later Merleau-Ponty in the Light of his
Unpublished Work

EMMANUEL DE SAINT AUBERT

155

173

193

211

229

251

268

286

302

320

340

360

380




CONTENTS

vii

21

22.

23,

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

Jan Pato&ka’s Philosophical Legacy
JaMmes Dopp

An Immense Power: The Three Phenomenological Insights
Supporting Derridean Deconstruction

LEONARD LAWLOR

When Alterity Becomes Proximity: Levinas’s Path
ROBERT BERNASCONI

Turn to Excess: The Development of Phenomenology in Late
Twentieth-Century French Thought

CHRISTINA M. GSCHWANDTNER

PART IIT THEMES

Phenomenological Methodology
KARL MERTENS

Subjectivity: From Husserl to his Followers (and Back Again)
RUDOLF BERNET

The Inquietude of Time and the Instance of Eternity:
Husserl, Heidegger, and Levinas

NicoLAS DE WARREN

Embodiment and Bodily Becoming
SARA HEINAMAA

From the Origin of Spatiality to a Variety of Spaces
F1Lip MATTENS

Intentionality: Lived Experience, Bodily Comportment, and the
Horizon of the World

DERMOT MORAN

Practical Intentionality: From Brentano to the Phenomenology of
the Munich and Géttingen Circles

ALESSANDRO SALICE

Ideal Verificationism and Perceptual Faith:
Husserl and Merleau-Ponty on Perceptual Knowledge

WALTER Hopp

396

412

430

445

469

492

511

533

558

579

604

623




vili CONTENTS

33. Husserl, Heidegger, and Merleau-Ponty on the World of Experience 650
HANNE JacoBs

34. Imagination De-Naturalized: Phantasy, the Imaginary, and
Imaginative Ontology 676

JuL1iAa JANSEN

35. Value, Freedom, Responsibility: Central Themes in
Phenomenological Ethics 696

SopHIE LOIDOLT

36. Historicity and the Hermeneutic Predicament:
From Yorck to Derrida 717

HaNs Ruin

37. Intersubjectivity, Sociality, Community: The Contribution of the
Early Phenomenologists 734

DaAN ZAHAVI

Index






