THE OXFORD HANDBOOK OF

THE HISTORY OF PHENOMENOLOGY

Edited by
DAN ZAHAVI



Contents

Contributors		ix
	Introduction Dan Zahavi	1
	PART I TRADITIONS	
1.	Aristotle in Phenomenology PAVLOS KONTOS	5
2.	Descartes' Notion of the Mind-Body Union and its Phenomenological Expositions SARA HEINÄMAA AND TIMO KAITARO	25
3.	Kant, Neo-Kantianism, and Phenomenology Sebastian Luft	45
4.	Phenomenology and German Idealism ALEXANDER SCHNELL	68
5.	Phenomenology and Descriptive Psychology: Brentano, Stumpf, Husserl Denis Fisette	88
	PART II FIGURES	
6.	Husserl's Early Period: Juvenilia and the <i>Logical Investigations</i> PETER ANDRAS VARGA	107
<i>7</i> .	Husserl's Middle Period and the Development of his Ethics John J. Drummond	135

8.	Pre-Predicative Experience and Life-World: Two Distinct Projects in Husserl's Late Phenomenology Andrea Staiti	155
9.	Scheler on the Moral and Political Significance of the Emotions ZACHARY DAVIS AND ANTHONY STEINBOCK	173
10.	Edith Stein's Challenge to Sense-Making: The Role of the Lived Body, Psyche, and Spirit Antonio Calcagno	193
11.	The Early Heidegger's Phenomenology Daniel O. Dahlstrom	211
12.	The Middle Heidegger's Phenomenological Metaphysics STEVEN CROWELL	229
13.	Phenomenology and Ontology in the Later Heidegger Tobias Keiling	251
14.	Schutz and Gurwitsch on Agency Michael D. Barber	268
15.	Sartre's Transcendental Phenomenology JONATHAN WEBBER	286
16.	The Later Sartre: From Phenomenology to Hermeneutics to Dialectic and Back THOMAS R. FLYNN	302
17.	Simone de Beauvoir: Philosopher, Author, Feminist Debra Bergoffen	320
18.	Science in Merleau-Ponty's Phenomenology: From the Early Work to the Later Philosophy Komarine Romdenh-Romluc	340
19.	Merleau-Ponty from 1945 to 1952: The Ontological Weight of Perception and the Transcendental Force of Description Donald A. Landes	360
20.	Rereading the Later Merleau-Ponty in the Light of his Unpublished Work Emmanuel de Saint Aubert	380

	CONTENTS	vii
21.	Jan Patočka's Philosophical Legacy JAMES DODD	396
22.	An Immense Power: The Three Phenomenological Insights Supporting Derridean Deconstruction LEONARD LAWLOR	412
23.	When Alterity Becomes Proximity: Levinas's Path ROBERT BERNASCONI	430
24.	Turn to Excess: The Development of Phenomenology in Late Twentieth-Century French Thought CHRISTINA M. GSCHWANDTNER	445
	PART III THEMES	
25.	Phenomenological Methodology KARL MERTENS	469
26.	Subjectivity: From Husserl to his Followers (and Back Again) RUDOLF BERNET	492
2 <i>7</i> .	The Inquietude of Time and the Instance of Eternity: Husserl, Heidegger, and Levinas NICOLAS DE WARREN	511
28.	Embodiment and Bodily Becoming SARA HEINÄMAA	533
29.	From the Origin of Spatiality to a Variety of Spaces FILIP MATTENS	558
30.	Intentionality: Lived Experience, Bodily Comportment, and the Horizon of the World DERMOT MORAN	579
31.	Practical Intentionality: From Brentano to the Phenomenology of the Munich and Göttingen Circles ALESSANDRO SALICE	604
32.	Ideal Verificationism and Perceptual Faith: Husserl and Merleau-Ponty on Perceptual Knowledge WALTER HOPP	623

33.	Husserl, Heidegger, and Merleau-Ponty on the World of Experience Hanne Jacobs	650
34.	Imagination De-Naturalized: Phantasy, the Imaginary, and Imaginative Ontology JULIA JANSEN	676
35.	Value, Freedom, Responsibility: Central Themes in Phenomenological Ethics SOPHIE LOIDOLT	696
36.	Historicity and the Hermeneutic Predicament: From Yorck to Derrida HANS RUIN	717
37.	Intersubjectivity, Sociality, Community: The Contribution of the Early Phenomenologists Dan Zahavi	734
Ind	ex	753